First-Year Student Profile 2024

Applications 37,082
Admittances 13,550 37%
Enrolled 1,619 12%

Gender and Residence

Men 829 51%
Women 788 49%
Other non-binary 2 0%
Ohio resident 229 14%
Other U.S. states and U.S. citizens living abroad 1,267 78%
International 123 8%

Race/Ethnicity

Department of Education Classifications:

International 123 8%
African American 79 5%
American Indian/Alaska Native 1 0%
Asian American 592 37%
Hispanic or Latinx 159 10%
Multiracial 89 5%
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander 0 0%
White, non-Hispanic 540 33%
Unknown race/ethnicity 36 2%
Minority (including Asian) 920 57%
Minority (underrepresented) * 257 16%

# Includes some students included in multiracial count above

Counting all domestic race/ethnicities:”

African American 108 7%
American Indian/Alaska Native 12 1%
Asian American 676 45%
Hispanic or Latinx 160 11%
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander 4 0%
White, non-Hispanic 725 48%

b These numbers reflect the race/ethnicity categories of students who self-identified multiple, so



Test Scores and Class Rank

SAT Evidence-based Reading & Writing
SAT Math

SAT 1600

ACT Composite

Top 10% of high school class
Top 20%

Middle 50% Mean
700-760 727
730-780 760

1440-1520 1488
32-34 33

74%

91%

Intended Major

Engineering
Arts/humanities/social sciences
Math, natural sciences
Management

Nursing

Pre-professional®
Undecided

“includes pre-architecture, pre-dentistry, pre-law and pre-medicine

updated 10.15.2024

540
176
435
136
123
204

5

33%
11%
27%
8%
8%
13%
0%



	Sheet1 (2)

