First-Year Student Profile 2024

dmission		
Applications	37,082	
Admittances	13,550	37%
Enrolled	1,619	12%
ender and Residence		
Men	829	51%
Women	788	49%
Other non-binary	2	0%
	Z	070
Ohio resident	229	14%
Other U.S. states and U.S. citizens living abroad	1,267	78%
International	123	8%
ace/Ethnicity		
Department of Education Classifications:		
International	123	8%
African American	79	5%
American Indian/Alaska Native	1	0%
Asian American	592	37%
Hispanic or Latinx	159	10%
Multiracial	89	5%
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander	0	0%
White, non-Hispanic	540	33%
Unknown race/ethnicity	36	2%
Minority (including Asian)	920	57%
Minority (underrepresented) ^a	257	16%
^a Includes some students included in multiracial count above	207	1070
Counting all domestic race/ethnicities: ^b		
African American	108	7%
American Indian/Alaska Native	100	1%
Asian American	676	45%
Hispanic or Latinx	160	11%
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander	4	0%
White, non-Hispanic	725	48%

b These numbers reflect the race/ethnicity categories of students who self-identified multiple, so

SAT Evidence-based Reading & Writing SAT Math SAT 1600	700-760 730-780	727
	730-780	7/0
SVI 1400		760
JAT 1000	1440-1520	1488
ACT Composite	32-34	33
Top 10% of high school class	74%	
Тор 20%	91%	

Engineering	540	33%	
Arts/humanities/social sciences	176	11%	
Math, natural sciences	435	27%	
Management	136	8%	
Nursing	123	8%	
Pre-professional ^c	204	13%	
Undecided	5	0%	
Cincludes and each treations, and dentistant and low and and more distant			

^c includes pre-architecture, pre-dentistry, pre-law and pre-medicine

updated 10.15.2024